Docket No: MPG-110 (24299.10)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1019749	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	<u>-</u>
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Horst DAMM	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lohmann Stolterfoht GmbH
Wolfgang DORNHIEGE	
Wolfgang DORNHIEGE	Internal Address: Mannesmannstrasse 29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Mannesmannstrasse 29
Other	
	City: Witten State: Germany Zip: 58455
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/887,515	ESM - 2.2
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Michael I. Wolfson (Reg. No. 24.750)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
Name: Michael I. Wolfson (Reg. No. 24,750)	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	Eliciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	
	03-3415
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-6799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael I. Wolfson (Reg. No. 24,570) Michael I. Wolfson (Reg. No. 24,570) December 21, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 GTON11 00000166 09887515

01 FC:581

Form **PTO-1595**

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012535 FRAME: 0260

(Witness)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, HORST DAMM and WOLFGANG DORNHEGE, residing at Gustav-Altenhain-Str. 7a, 44549 Sprockhovel, Germany. and Kleine Heide 10, 44532 Lunen, Germany, respectively, citizens of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WHEEL DRIVE WITH INTEGRATED DYNAMIC SERVICE BRAKE and which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 22, 2001 as Serial No. 09/887,515; and

WHEREAS, LOHMANN STOLTERFOHT GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Mannesmannstraße 29, 58455 Witten, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in

accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment Dated October 25, 2001 HORST DAMM day of October 2001, before me personally appeared HORST DAMM to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Witness Dated October 25, 2001 ___ day of October 2001, before me personally appeared WOLFGANG DORNHEGE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Ld:Irb

Witness

MIW/JXR/24299/10/472535.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012535 FRAME: 0261